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LEYDEN & YULE, LLP

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS
7 AIRPORT PARK BOULEVARD
LATHAM, NY 12110

BRIAN G. LEYDEN TELEPHONE: (518) 782-9798
DAVID R. YULE FAX: (518) 782-1290

June 25, 2018

Executive Board and Membership Representatives
New York State Correctional Officers & Police Benevolent Association, Inc.
Albany, NY 12209

We have performed procedures outlined in the attached report agreed to by the Treasurer of the
New York State Correctional Officers & Police Benevolent Association, Inc. on behalf of the Executive
Board and Members designed to meet the Treasurer’s requirement under the Constitution and By-laws
Article XVI, Duties of Officers, Part C, Treasurer, Paragraph 4 to provide a quarterly review of the
expenditures, accounting controls, documentation and operating activity of the New York State
Correctional Officers & Police Benevolent Association, Inc. The agreed to procedures were applied to
accounting and operating data and transaction covering the three months ended March 31, 2018.

This agreed upon procedures engagement was conducted in accordance with attestation standards
established by the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants. The application, inference and
evaluation of these procedures are solely the responsibility of management, and I make no representation
regarding the procedures applied, except for the results presented. If we had performed additional
procedures or if we had conducted an audit in accordance with generally accepted auditing standards,
matters in addition to any findings that may result from the procedures performed, might have come to
my attention and been reported to you.

We were not engaged to and did not conduct an examination, the objective of which would be the
expression of an opinion on the financial results of the New York State Correctional Officers & Police
Benevolent Association, Inc. Accordingly, we do not express such an opinion.

This report is solely intended for the use of the Executive Board and the Membership
Representatives of the New York State Correctional Officers & Police Benevolent Association, Inc. and
should not be used by those who have not agreed to the procedures and taken responsibility for the
sufficiency of the procedures for their purpose.

/f’//?/‘vL

Brian G. Leyden, C.P.A.
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NEW YORK STATE CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS
& POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION, INC.

SUMMARY OF PROCEDURES APPLIED AND RESULTS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

Bank Accounts — except PAC Funds

Procedure BANK RECONCILIATION’S: All NYSCOPBA bank reconciliations reviewed for
accuracy and timeliness of reconciliation to maintain integrity and control.

Results;

1) All reconciliations were reviewed and traced to the General Ledger. No
exceptions were found.

2) All monthly bank reconciliation’s were timely prepared
following month end. Clerical accuracy of the reconciliation and supporting
schedules were reviewed, No exceptions were found. '

Procedure DEPOSITS: All deposits to bank are to be traced to deposit records and the General
Ledger. Review one month’s supporting documentation.

Results:

1) During the three months ended March 31, 2018 a total of 53 deposits,
transfers or wires totaling $4,384,769 were recorded in the General
Operating Account. All transactions were traced to bank records and General
Ledger coding and recording. No exceptions were found.

2) Supporting documentation of all January 2018 deposits were reviewed. No
exceptions were found.

Procedure DISBURSEMENTS: A representative sample of expenditures disbursed during the
period in review are to be traced to proper documentation, cancelled checks, bank records and the

General Ledger.

Results:

1) During the three months ended March 31, 2018 a total of 1,541 checks,
transfers or wires totaling $2,695,616, excluding payroll, were
disbursed from the General Account. A total of 72 items were selected for
review. The selected sample represented a total of $485,821, which was 4.7%
of the total disbursed during the three months ended March 31, 2018. The
payroll transfers during the period were tested under the payroll activity
procedures. The selected transactions were traced to supporting documentation,
cancelled checks, wire transfers, bank records and General Ledger coding and
recording. No exceptions were found.
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NEW YORK STATE CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS
& POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION, INC.

SUMMARY OF PROCEDURES APPLIED AND RESULTS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

1) PAC Funds

Procedure PAC Funds: PAC Fund activity is to be reconciled to custodian bank statements,
transfers from the General Operating Account Funds are to be verified as received, and expenditures
disbursed during the period traced to cancelled checks.

Results:

1) All transactions in the custodian account and transfers from the General Operating
Account was reconciled to custodian bank statements. No exceptions were
found. Note: PAC Fund activity is reported separately and is not included in the
general operating accounting of NYSCOPBA. During the three months ended
March 31, 2018 a total of $75,000 was transferred to the PAC Account. A
total of $113,600 was disbursed from the PAC account. Listing of transfers and
disbursements funds for the first quarter were traced to deposits and cancelled
checks on the PAC account bank statements. No exceptions were found.

I} Payroll

Procedure PAYROLL: Payroll postings and recordings are to be reviewed for accuracy and
timely recording.

Results:

1} Payrolls for the three months ended for March 31, 2018 (7 pay-dates) were
selected and reviewed for completeness and accuracy. All related transfers
and transactions were traced to General Ledger recording and coding, bank
statements and supporting documentation. No exceptions were found.

2) Total payroll recorded in the General Ledger accounting system was
reconciled to year to date reports from the payroll service. No exceptions

were found.

3) The payroll selected, February 14, 2018, was reviewed in detail for employee accuracy
and inclusion. No exceptions were found. '
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NEW YORK STATE CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS
& POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION, INC.

SUMMARY OF PROCEDURES APPLIED AND RESULTS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

Sectors

Procedure SECTORS: Sector bookkeeping, funding agreements, reimbursements and operations

are being maintained in compliance with written procedures.

Results:

1) Accounting staff was queried regarding on-going compliance and sector
accounting activity. No incidences of material exception to procedures were
noted.

2) Sector reimbursements are included in the General Account disbursement
sample testing.

3) The following exceptions were found:
Several checks have been clearing with one signature. The Treasurer
has been notified and the required second signature will be obtained.

Several checks have been clearing without proper documentation on file, The Treasurer has
been notified and the documentation will be obtained.

General Ledger Accounting System

Procedure GENERAL LEDGER: The General Ledger Accounting System should provide
detailed accounting by Board designated “cost centers”, budget to actual monitoring, and provide
reliable detail of operations by cost categories and ensure the reliability of membership
representative provided financial reports.

1) All recorded transactions during the three months ended March 31, 2018
were scanned and randomly checked for proper account postings and
cost center designation. No material exceptions were found to deviate from
proper posting and cost center designation., '

2) All cost center line items in the approved 2018 NYSCOPBA budget were
traced to the proper cost center and category in the General Ledger System.

3) Monthly accruals for the quarter for Union Leave were traced to calculations,
No exceptions were found.

4) All equipment requiring capitalization and appropriate depreciation entries
were traced back to supporting documentation.
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NEW YORK STATE CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS
& POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION, INC.

SUMMARY OF PROCEDURES APPLIED AND RESULTS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2018
Procedure GENERAL LEDGER: continued
5) Accounts Payable balances were tested against individual vendor balances to

ensure accuracy of recorded liability.

6) Cash activity was reviewed as a comparison to the 4th quarter 2017 for unusual items or
specific inclusions. No items identified.

L N I
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NEW YORK STATE CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS
& POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION, INC.

SUMMARY OF MANAGEMENT ADVISEMENTS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

Sectors

The accounting department is maintaining a list of sectors that have received funding. As of June 25,
2018, receipts have not been received from various Sectors in the 1% quarter 2018. This list is reviewed
monthly by the Treasurer.

All Sectors should submit the required documentation to the accounting department on a timely basis.

During the first quarter review of sector expenses, the following eight sectors were tested. Disbursements
over 45 days old missing documentation were cleared by the Treasurer. The total of the cleared
disbursements of the tested sectors are as follows:

Cayuga - $0

Mid State - $0
Collins - $655
Greene - $0
Ulster - $0
Queensboro - $77
Otisville - $177
Franklin - $0

The Treasurer also cleared all other disbursements over 45 days old missing documentation.
Sectors with cleared missing documents totaling more than $1,000 during the 1* quarter of 2018 are as
follows:

Fishkill - $1,102
Lincoln - $1,276
Lincoln SSF - $2,400

LR R
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NEW YORK STATE CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS & POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION, INC.
SUMMARY OF PAC FUNDS

QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

OPENING BALANCE 1-1-18 $133,173.95
TRANSFERS TO PAC ACCOUNT 1-1-18 TO 3-31-18 $75,000.00
DISBURSEMENTS FROM PAC ACCOUNT 1-1-18 TO $113,600.00

3-31-18, PER LISTING

ENDING BALANCE 3-31-18 $94,573.95
PAC BANK ACCOUNT BALANCE 03-31-18 $114,573.95
DEPOSIT IN TRANSIT $0.00
QUTSTANDING CHECKS $20,000.00
ADJUSTED PAC BANK ACCOUNT BALANCE 3-31-18 $94,573.95

o o T e o e e e et e et

ADJUSTED DIFFERENCE: $0.00
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NEW YORK STATE CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS & POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION, INC.

CASH RECEIPTS TESTED - OPERATING ACCOUNT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

Reviewed
_ Date Description Actount Creditf Deposit
G1/04/2018 Daposit’ 1000 - Genaral Operating - Key Bank
NYS Contraller Inst Mbr Dues 4415 - Institutional Payroll 470,676.82
NYS Coniraller Inst Agency Dues 4420 - Instilutnl P/R Agency Fes 7.565.36
NYS Coniroller Legal Dafense Fund 4425 - Lagal Defense Fund Dues 20,674.00
NYS Conireller Rainy Day Fund 4430 - Rainy Day Fund Duss 41,348.00
540,264.18 Y
01/02/2018 Admin Charges 12/8M17-12/21117 4000 - General Operaling - Key Bank
Roswell Cancer Research Admin Charges 12/8M17- 122117 4415 - institutionat Payrall 447 45
] 447.45 Y
01/03/2018 Ralired Mbr Dues Deduction #23 1000 - General Operating - Key Bank
NYS and Local Retirement Systems Relired Mbr Dues Dedusiion #23 4660 - Retired Members Dues 18.72
18.72 Y
01/03/2018 Relired Mbr Duss Deduclion #24 1008 - General Operating - Key Bank
NYS and Local Retirement Systems Retired Mbr Dues Deduclion #24 4E66C - Relired Members Dues 18,735.16
18,735.16 Y
04/03/2018 Retiree Vision 1000 - General Operating - Key Bank
NY$S and Loca! Retirement Systems Retiree Vision 5668 - Reliree vision 23,615.89
23,615.99 Y
01/03/2018 Ratiree Vision 160G - General Operating - Key Bank
NYS and Local Retirement Systems Retiree Vision 5688 - Retiree vision 29.76
29.76 Y
01/03/2018 Retiree Dentat 1600 - Generat Operating - Key Bank
NYS and Local Retirement Systems Retires Dentat 5688 - Relirae vision 90,445.67
90,445.07 Y
0110312018 Groveland 1008 + Genera! Operating - Key Bank
© SC Grovefand Groveland 2430 - Suspense-Sector Regular Funds 0.i5
0.15 Y
01/03/20%8 Daposit 1600 - General Operating - Key Bank
RBC Capital Markels ATET Inc. bond Interest 1250 + Inierest Receivable 11,250.00
11,250.00
01/05/2048 Admin Reimburssmenis 9/4417- 12/31117 1000 + General Operating - Key Bank
Norvest Financlal Services Admin Reimbursements 8/1/17- 12/31/17 1201 - Miscellanecus Receivatle 15,858.50
15,658.50 Y
01/05/2018 January Rent 1000 - General Operating - Key Bank
Equinox January Rent 4750 - Rental income/Building 4,668,00
4,568.00 Y
G1H182018 Deposit 1600 + Generai Operating - Key Bank
NYS Controlier Admin Mbr Dues 4410 - Administralive Paysoll 9,756.81
NYS Controlfer Admin Agency Dues 4405 - Adhwin P/R Agency Fes 1,198.99
NYS Contraller Legal Defense Fund 4425 - Legat Defense Fund Dues 484,00
NYS Controlier Rainy Day Fund 4430¢ - Rainy Day Fund Dues 968.00
’ 12,407 .80 Y
01/09/2018 Admin Charges 12022117~ 1/4118 1000 - General Operaling - Key Bank
Roswell Park Gancer Inst Admin Charges 12/22/17- 114118 4415 - Institutional Payrol 447.45
44745 Y
01/1812018 Deposit 1000 - General Operating - Key Bank
NYS Contrafler inst Mbr Dues 4415 - Institutional Payroll 470,765.53
NY$S Goniroller 4420 - Institutni P/R Agency Fee 5,797.56

Inst Agency Dues

TRACED
TO G/L



NEW YORK STATE CORRECTIONAL OFFIGERS & POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION, INC.

CASH RECEIPTS TESTED - OPERATING ACCOUNT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

Reviewed
‘Date Description Account Credit Deposit
NYS Controler Legal Defense Fund 4425 - Lagal Dafense Fund Dues 20,616.00
NYS Confrolier Rainy Day Fund 4430 - Rainy Day Fund Dues 41,232,000
£38,411.00 Y
01i24i2018 Deposit 1000 - General Operating - Key Bank
NYS Conirolier Admin Mbr Dues 4410 - Adminisiralive Paysoll 9,935.9%
NYS Controller Admin Agency Dues 4405 - Admin PIR Agency Fee 1,042.42
NYS Coniraller Legal Defense Fund 4425 - Legat Defense Fund Dues 485.00
NYS Coniraller Rainy Day Fund 4430 - Rainy Day Fund Dues £70.00
12,433.35 Y
01£22{2018 Admin Charges 1/5/18- 1/18/18 1000 - General Operating - Key Bank
Roswell Park Cancer Inst Admin Charges 1/6/18- 1118/18 4415 - instirtional Payroll 423,90
423.90 Y
02/01/2018 Deposit 100C + General Operating - Key Bank
NYS Conlrelier Inst Mbr Bues 4415 - Institutionat Payrol! A71,531.37
NYS Contraller Inst Agency Buas 4420 - Institutn! F/R Agency Fee 8,290.95
NYS Cantroller t egal Defense Fund 4425 - { egal Defense Fund Buss 20,752,00
NYS Centreller Rainy Day Fund 4430 - Rainy Day Fund Dues 41,604.00
542,078.33
o2/0if2018 Retired Mbr Dues Deduction #26 1004 - Senerel Operaling - Key Bank
NYS and Local Retirement Systems Retired Mbr Dues Deduction ¥25 4660 - Retired Members Dues 18,72
1872
02/01/2018 Retired Mbr Duas Deduction #26 100¢ - General Operating - Key Bank
NYS and tocal Retirement Systems Retired Mbr Dues Deduction #26 4660 - Refired Members Dues 18,928.60
18,928.60
82/0112018 Reliree Vision 1000 - General Operating - Key Bank
NYS and Local Refirernent Systems Reliree Vision 5688 - Retiree vision 2076
29.76
22/01/2018 Retiree Vision 1008 - Gensral Operating - Key Bank
NYS and Local Retirement Systems Retirae Vision 5686 - Retiree vision 23,602.91
23,802,91
G2/01/2518 Retiree Dental 1800 - Genera! Operating - Key Bank
NYS and Local Retirement Systems Retiree Dental 5886 - Retiree vision 90,607.19
90,607.19
02/02i2018 Deposit 1008 - Gensral Oporaling - Key Bank
Ksy Bank 4th Qir Analysis Service Charge (partial) REFUND 5906 - Bank Service Fees 1,610.94
1,610.94
02/02/12048 Admin Charges December 1800 - Genera! Operating - Key Bank
AFLAC Admin Charges December 1201 + Miscelaneous Recsivable 1,853.40
' ' 1,553.40
02/07/2018 Deposit 100G - General Operaling - Key Bank
NY$S Gonfraler Admin Mbr Dues 4410 + Administrative Payroll 9,913.38
NYS Controller Admin Agency Dues 4405 - Admin P/R Agency Fes 1,013.67
NYS Controller Legal Defense Fund 4425 - Legal Defense Fung Dues 485.00
NYS Controller Rainy Day Fund 4430 - Rainy Day Fund Dugs 970,00
12,382.25
02/05/2018 February Rent 160G - General Operaling - Key Bank

TRACED
TOG/L



NEW YORK STATE CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS & POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION, INC.

CASH RECEIPTS TESTED - OPERATING ACCOUNT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

Reviewed
Date Description ] Account - Credit Deposit

’ Equinox February Rent 4750 - Rentat income/Building 4,568.00
4,568.00

02/05/2018 Admin Charges 1/19M18- 2/1/18 1000 - General Operating - Key Bank
Roswell Park Cancer Inst Admin Charges 119/18- 211/18 44145 - Institulional Payroll 494.55
484 55

02/06/2018 Daposit 1000  General Operating - Key Bank
RBG Capital Markels Deposil Investment Acct Interest - Ebay 1250 - Interest Receivable 10,781.25
10,781.26

02/05/2018 Deposit 100¢C - General Operating - Key Bank
RBC Capital Markets Daposit | tment Acct Interest - Anh Busch 125G - Interest Receivable 5,375.00
537500

02/05/2018 Admin Charges January 1000 « Genera! Operating - Key Bank
AFLAG Admin Charges January 1201 - Miscellanecus Receivable 1,043.81
1,043.81

0206/2018 Deposit 1000 - General Operaling - Key Bank
Key Bank 4th Qir Analysis Service Charge (Final) REFUND 5806 - Bank Service Fees 1,040.00
1,040,00

0211572018 Deposit 1000 + General Operating - Key Bank
NYS Controlier Inst Mbr Dues 4415 - Institutional Payroil 471,198.96
NYS Controller tnst Agency Dues 4420 - Institutnl PIR Agency Fee 8.951.20
NYS Controller Legat Befense Fund 4425 - Legal Defense Fund Duss 20,766.00
NYS Confroller Rainy Day Fund 4430 - Rainy Day Fund Dugs 41,512.00
£42,418.16

0212172018 Deposit 100G - General Operating - Key Bank
NYS Controller Admin Mbr Dues 4416 - Adminisirative Payroll 9,845.73
NYS Controller Admin Agency Dues 4405 - Admin PIR Agency Fee 1,035.78
NYS Controller Legal Dafense Fund 4425 - Legal Defense Fund Dues 483.00
NYS Controiler Rainy Day Fund 4430 - Rainy Day Fund Duas 966,00
12,330.51

02/20/2018 Admin Charges 2/2/18- 211518 100G - General Operating - Key Bank
Roswell Park Cancer inst Admin Charges 2/2/18- 211518 441% - Insiitutional Payroll 424 55
454,65

02/20/2018 ADJ INV-30204918 Advertisements 3/27/17- 4/20/1 100G - Gensral Operating - Key Bank
Spectrum Reach ADJ INV-30204918 Advartisements 3/27/17- 41201 5841 - Advarlising (Radio, TV, Newspapers) §0.00
90.00

0212112018 Belivery Chargas - Michelie Allen 100G - General Operating - Key Bank
Allen, Michslia A, Delivery Charges- Michelle Allen 5730 - Postage & Mailings 25.83
26,83

022112018 Deposit 1000 - General Operating - Key Bank
RBC Capitai Markets Ford Motor Credit 2.45% Bond Interest 1250 - Interest Receivable 7,350,00
) 7.,350.00

03/01/2018 Deposit 4000 - General Operating - Key Barik
NYS Controller tnst Mbr Dues 4415 - Institutional Payroll 471,927.96
NYS Controller inst Agsnzy Dues 4420 - Instilutnl P/R Agency Fee G,124.38
NYS Controller Lega! Defense Fund 4425 - | egal Defense Fund Dues 20,670.00
NYS Controlier Rainy Day Fund 4430 - Rainy Day Fund Dues 41,340.00
. 540,082.34

030712018 Deposil 1000 - General Operating - Key Bank
NYS Coniroller Admin Mbr Dues 4410 - Administrative Payroli 9,935.83
NYS Controlier Admin Agency Dues 4405 - Admin P/R Agency Fee 928.39
NYS Controlier Legal Defense Fund 4425 - Legal Defense Fund Dues 480.00
NYS Controller Rainy Day Fund 4430 - Rainy Day Fund Dues 950.00

12,304.32

TRACED
TOG/L



NEW YORK STATE CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS & POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION, INC.

CASH RECEIPTS TESTED - OPERATING ACCOUNT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

Reviewed
Date Description Account Credit Deposit
03/06/2018 March Rent 1000 - General Operating - Key Bank
Equinox March Rent 74750 - Rental Income/Building 4,568.00
4,668.00
03/05/2018 Admin Charges 2/16/18- 3/118 1008 - General Operaling - Key Bank
Roswell Park Cancer Inst Admin Charges 2/16/18- 3/1/18 4415 - Institutionat Payroll - 494 55
4984.55
03/06/2018 Retired Mbr Duas Deduction #1 1608 - General Operaling - Kay Bank
NYS and Local Retirement Systems Retired Mbr Dues Deduction #1 . 4660 - Retired Mombers Dues 18.72
1872
03/06/2018 Retired Mbr Dues Deduction #2 1800 - General Operating - Kay Bank
NYS and Local Retirement Systems Retired Mbr Dues Deduction #2 4660 - Retired Members Duss 18,090.84
14,090.84
03/06/2018 Retirea Vision 1000 - General Operating - Ksy Bank
NYS and Local Retirement Systems Retires Vision 5888 - Retires vision 2076
2876
03/06/2018 Retiree Vision 1000 - Genera! Operaling - Key Bank
NYS and Local Retirement Systems _Refiree Vision 5688 - Reliree vision 23,748.04
23,749.04
03/06/2018 Retires Dental 1000 - Generat Oparating - Key Bank
NYS and Local Retirement Systems Retiree Dental 5688 - Reliras vision 91,708.90
91,708.90
03/08/2018 Deposit 1000 - Generat Operating - Key Bank
RBC Capital Markets Deposit Investmant Acct Interest - Key Bank Bond z 1250 - Interest Receivabls 5,875.00
: 6,875.00
0311512018 Dspostt 1000 - Generat Operating - Key Bank
MNYS Confroller Inst Mbr Dues 4415 - Institutional Payroll 471,698.39
NYS Controller Inst Agency Dues 4420 - Institutnl PR Agency Fee 591287
NYS Controller Legal Defense Fund 4425 + Legal Cefense Fund Dues 20,642.00
NYS Controller Rainy Day Fund 4430 - Rainy Day Fund Dues 41,284,00
539,637.26
0312112018 Deposit 1900 - General Operaling - Key Bank
NYS Controller Admin Mbr Bues 4410 - Administrative Payroll 9,910.38
NYS Controlier Admin Agency Duss 4405 + Admin PIR Agency Fea 929.67
NYS Controlter Lagal Defense Fund 4425 - Legal Diefense Fund Dues 480.08
NYS Controlier Rainy Day Fund 4430 - Rainy Day Fund Dues 960.00
12,280.05
o3Mer2018 Equipment rentat Mail Machine Refund 1000 + Generat Operating - Key Bank
Fitnsy Bowas Inc. Equipment rental Mail Machine Refund 5650 - Equipment Lease and Rentat Q.03
T om
03/19/2018 Admin Charges 3/2/18- 3/15/18 1000 - Generat Operating - Key Bank
Rosweil Park Cancer Inst Admin Charges 3/2/18- 315/18 4415 - |nstitutional Payroll 494.55
494,55
03M19/2018 Deposit 1000 - General Operating - Key Bank
RBC Capilal Markets Bank of America - Deposit Investment Acct Interesl 1280 - Interest Receivable 45,292,50
45,282.50
03/2012018 Deposil 1000 - General Dperaling - Key Bank
NYS Controfler inst Mbr Dues 4415 - Institutional Payrol 474,340.16
NYS Conirotler inst Agency Dues 4420 - Instifutn] P/R Agency Fee 6,536.27
NYS Confroller Legal Defense Fund 4425 - Legal Defense Fund Dues 20,802.00
NY$ Controlter Rainy Day Fund 4436 - Rainy Day Fund Dues 41,604.00
543,282.43

JANUARY 2018 TESTED

100% OF DEPOSITS TRACED
TO GENERAL LEDGER

4,384,768.62

1,257,906.57
28%

TRACED
TOG/L
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